authorities, it was identified that the lack of proper sanitation facilities, particularly female toilets, was a significant factor contributing
to the dropouts.

	 To mitigate this problem, SCI collaborated with the school and installed female toilets to ensure improved sanitation facilities. However,
during regular monitoring, another challenge came to light—the safe disposal of sanitary napkins. Recognizing the importance of
addressing this issue comprehensively, SCI took further action and installed "Sanitary Incinerators" in the school premises. These
incinerators provide a safe and environmentally friendly solution for the disposal of sanitary napkins, promoting better hygiene practices
and environmental stewardship.

3.	 Provide details of instances of engagement with, and actions taken to, address the concerns of vulnerable/ marginalized stakeholder

BUSINESS RESPONSIBILITY & SUSTAINABILITY REPORT

98

BUSINESS RESPONSIBILITY & SUSTAINABILITY REPORT

groups.

PRINCIPLE 5: Businesses should respect and promote human rights
Essential Indicators
1.	 Employees and workers who have been provided training on human rights issues and policy(ies) of the entity, in the following format:

Category

FY 2022-23
Current Financial Year

FY 2021-22
Previous Financial Year

Total (A) No. of employees /
workers covered (D) % (B / A) Total (C) No. employees /

workers covered (D) % (D / C)

Employees (Shore Staff)
Permanent 504 105 20.83% 551 78 14.16%
Other than Permanent 62 12 19.35% 27 3 11.11%
Total Employees 566 118 20.85% 578 81 14.01%
Employees (Floating Staff)
Permanent 915 640 69.94% 1235 802 64.94%
Other than Permanent 1412 1412 100% 1356 1356 100%
Total Employees 2327 2052 88.18% 2591 2158 83.29%
Workers (Not Applicable)
Permanent
Other than Permanent
Total Workers
2.	 Details of minimum wages paid to employees and workers, in the following format:

Category

FY 2022-23
Current Financial Year

FY 2021-22
Previous Financial Year

Total
(A)

Equal to Minimum
Wage

More than
Minimum Wage Total

(D)

Equal to Minimum
Wage

More than
Minimum Wage

No. (B) % (B/A) No. (C) % (C/A) No. (E) % (E/D) No. (F) % (F/D)
Employees (Shore Staff)
Permanent 504 NA NA 504 100% 551 NA NA 551 100%
Male 400 NA NA 400 100% 438 NA NA 438 100%
Female 104 NA NA 104 100% 113 NA NA 113 100%
Other than Permanent 62 NA NA 62 100% 27 NA NA 27 100%
Male 48 NA NA 48 100% 18 NA NA 18 100%
Female 14 NA NA 14 100% 9 NA NA 9 100%
Employees (Floating Staff)
Permanent 915 NA NA 915 100% 1235 NA NA 1235 100%
Male 894 NA NA 894 100% 1204 NA NA 1204 100%
Female 21 NA NA 21 100% 31 NA NA 31 100%
Other than Permanent 1412 NA NA 1412 100% 1356 NA NA 1356 100%
Male 1410 NA NA 1410 100% 1351 NA NA 1351 100%
Female 2 NA NA 2 100% 5 NA NA 5 100%
Workers (Not Applicable)
Permanent
Male
Female
Other than Permanent

99

Male
Female
3.	 Details of remuneration/salary/wages, in the following format:

Male Female

Number Median remuneration/ salary/
wages of respective category Number Median remuneration/ salary/

wages of respective category
Board of Directors (BoD)#

-Functional Director(s) 4 INR 53,34,371.86* Nil Nil
-Independent Director(s) 5@ INR 3,60,000 1 INR 5,20,000

Key Managerial Personnel 1 INR 32,12,531.66 1 INR 30,60,805.72
Employees other than BoD and KMP 2751 INR 6,23,177.15 140 INR 29,47,419.27
Workers (Not applicable)
# The Government Nominee Directors on the Board of the Company do not draw any remuneration from the Company.